## ORDINANCE NO. 2052

### **INTROUCED BY: MILLS**

# AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 1986 RELATING TO THE COMPENSATION OF THE ELECTED OFFICES OF THE CITY, EFFECTIVE WITH THE EXPIRATION OF THE CURRENT TERM OF OFFICE OF THE INCUMBENT OFFICERS

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Woodson Terrace, St. Louis County, Missouri, as follows:

WHEREAS, it is necessary for purpose of the Budget to establish the compensation of elected offices, where a change occurs during a fiscal year.

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Woodson Terrace, St. Louis, Missouri, as follows:

**Section 1.** Upon the expiration of the term of office of the incumbent thereof, there is hereby established the compensation of the following offices, for terms expiring with the certification of the April 2026 general election or on such later date their respective terms of office expire.

## MAYOR \$2078.58

#### ALDERMAN \$565.00

**Section 2.** This Ordinance, as of the date any change for compensation occurs, supersedes any prior ordinance inconsistent therewith, and amends Ordinance 1986.

**Section 3.** This Ordinance shall be effective upon its passage and approval in accordance with law.

Passed this 19<sup>TH</sup> day of September, 2024.

**ATTEST** City Clerk

President of the Board/Mayor

Approved this 19<sup>TH</sup> day of September, 2024.

Kaun P Bes

Mayor